12-23-2003 RĘ Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

		30277. V V
Name: Folding Guard Con_Inc. Name: Folding Guard Company Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership. Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership. Association General Partnership. Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership. Association General Partnership. Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership. Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership. Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership. Individual(s) citizenship. Association Individual(s) citizenship. Association Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Association Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Association Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship.		
Indevidual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	_ · · · · · ·
Individual(s)	Folding Guard Co., Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Change of Name Change of Nam	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2101 S. Carpenter
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Cathery Cathery Corporation-State Illinois Cathery Cathery Cathery Cathery Cathery Cathery Cathery Cathery	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Dortnership
Other		· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garrettson Ellis Internal Address: Fireet Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 4200 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603-580 FOOD INDICATE: Space Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,262,215 and 1,262,216 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	Comette on Ellio	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 4200 City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60603-580 /2003 DBTRNE 0000064 1262215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing Signature Date	·	
55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 4200 City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60603-580 /2003 DBTRNE 0000064 1262215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	8. Deposit account number:
Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE STATEMENT STATE December 15, 2003 Signature Date		
Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE STATEMENT STATE December 15, 2003 Signature Date	City: Chicago State: IL Zin: 60603-580	
Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing 40.00 0P 25.00 0P Signature Signature Signature December 15, 2003 Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Garrettson Ellis Name of Person Signing Signature December 15, 2003 Date	2:4529. Signature. 40.00 0P	0013295
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		December 15, 2003
		ignature Date 2

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0180**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Folding Guard Co., Inc., a corporation of California, having an address at 677 The Village, Redondo Beach, CA 90277 hereby assigns to Folding Guard Company, a corporation of Illinois, having an address of 2101 S. Carpenter, Chicago, Illinois 60608, as of July 8, 1999, the entire right, title and interest and into United States Trademark Registrations 1,262,215, and 1,262,216, and the trademarks covered by said registrations, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

A Corporation of California

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN

be me this ______ 5th day

December, 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10/19/05

CH1 10612639.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0181